

長野県防除実施基準新旧対照表

改正案 (H29)					改正前 (H28)				
(別表) 所在地		面積 (ha)	区 域	単位 (ha) H29 散布 予定	(別表) 所在地		面積 (ha)	区 域	単位 (ha) H28 散布 実施
郡市名	町村名				郡市名	町村名			
上田市		60	15-ろ 70-い 71-い~は 72-い~ほ 73-は 97-ろ 98-ろ~に		上田市		60	15-ろ 70-い 71-い~は 72-い~ほ 73-は 97-ろ 98-ろ~に	
駒ヶ根市		61	31-ち 103-い 104-い 110-い~は 111-い~は 112-い~は 113-い~は 114-い 119-ろ・は・に 120-い~ほ 121-い 122-ろ~に	61	駒ヶ根市		61	31-ち 103-い 104-い 110-い~は 111-い~は 112-い~は 113-い~は 114-い 119-ろ・は・に 120-い~ほ 121-い 122-ろ~に	61
下伊那郡	豊丘村	70	6-ろ~は、7-い~ろ、8-に、 <u>9-い~は</u> 14-ろ~は、26-ろ~は、27-い~は、46-い~ろ 47-い~ろ、49-い、 <u>60-ろ~は</u> 、61-ろ~に <u>68-ち~り</u> 、82-ろ~に	70	下伊那郡	豊丘村	70	6-ろ~は、7-い・ろ、8-は・に、9-ろ、14-い~は、26- ろ・は、27-い~は、46-い・ろ、47-い・ろ、49-い、 60-ろ、61-い~に、68-ほ~と、82-い~に	70
大町市		3	1048-い 1049-い・ろ・は・に 1050-に 1053-ほ 1054-ほ・に	3	大町市		3	1048-い 1049-い・ろ・は・に 1050-に 1053-ほ 1054-ほ・に	3
松本市		40	1106-は・に 1107-い・は・に・ほ		松本市		40	1106-は・に 1107-い・は・に・ほ	
安曇野市		5	33-い・ろ・に~と 34-い~は	5	安曇野市		5	33-い・ろ・に~と 34-い~は	5
東筑摩郡	筑北村	16	1015-い~は 1017-ろ 1023-い~に 1024-ろ・は	16	東筑摩郡	筑北村	16	1015-い~は 1017-ろ 1023-い~に 1024-ろ・は	16
	麻績村	4	35-へ・と・ち	4		麻績村	4	35-へ・と・ち	4
	生坂村	29	4-ろ~に 5-ち 10-い・ろ 11-ほ 12-に 13-は・ に 14-い~は 15-ろ・は 16-は・に 17-は~ほ 22-に 23-い・ろ 32-へ・と・ち 33-は・に・と 58-ほ 59-ろ・は 62-ほ~と	29		生坂村	29	4-ろ~に 5-ち 10-い・ろ 11-ほ 12-に 13-は・ に 14-い~は 15-ろ・は 16-は・に 17-は~ほ 22-に 23-い・ろ 32-へ・と・ち 33-は・に・と 58-ほ 59-ろ・は 62-ほ~と	29
千曲市		125	1-い~ほ・ち・り 3-に~り 4-ろ~に 5-い・ろ・に ~と 6-い・ろ・に・へ・と・り 7-い~は 1001-い ~は・ほ 1002-い・ろ・へ・と 1003-い・ろ 1015- へ 1016-ろ~に 2007-ろ~に 2007と 2008-は・に 2009-ろ~ほ 2010-ろ・は・へ・と 2011-い~と 2012-は・ろ 2013-に		千曲市		125	1-い~ほ・ち・り 3-に~り 4-ろ~に 5-い・ろ・に ~と 6-い・ろ・に・へ・と・り 7-い~は 1001-い ~は・ほ 1002-い・ろ・へ・と 1003-い・ろ 1015- へ 1016-ろ~に 2007-ろ~に 2007と 2008-は・に 2009-ろ~ほ 2010-ろ・は・へ・と 2011-い~と 2012-は・ろ 2013-に	
埴科郡	坂城町	25	1-い・は・に 56-に 57-い~へ	25	埴科郡	坂城町	25	1-い・は・に 56-に 57-い~へ	25
計		438		213	計		438		213